1t AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This Atnendment of the Agreement, efitered into this /¥ day of l\}C)/ 202l , by
and between the CITY OF ALAMEDA, a municipa) corporation (hereinafior-"City") and BCS
Iinidging, a (Califoriria corporation) whoss address is 5905 Brockten Ave., Ste. €, Riverside, CA
92506, (hereinafter "Provider™), is tade with referende to the following:

RECITALS: °

A, Onthe3i*of dctobeg, 2016, an agreetient was entered into by and between City and
Providef (hereiniafter "Agreement") in an amount ot 10 exceed $164,295.

_B. Clty and Provider desire to ‘modify the Agreement on the térms and cd‘ndif-ié‘ns set
forth hérein. _ . : /

, NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutnally agreed by and between the undetsigned ﬁ_a‘r.ties as
foltows: e A

L Paragraph 1, TERM, of the Agreement is modified to read ds follows:

. Thetermofthis Agreement shall commence on the 31 of October 2016, and shall tetiinate
1% day of November, 2026, unless terrninated earlier as sot forth herein. :

2. Pardgraph 2, SCOPE OF WORK, of the Agreement Is modified to read s follots:

- ‘Provider agress to do all fiecessary work at its own cost and expense, to furnish all labor,
- tools, equipment, materials except as otherwise specified, and to do all necessdry wotk included in
Exhibit A-1 as réquested. The Provider acknowledses that the work plan included in Exhibit A-1 is
tentative and does tiot commit the City to request Provider to perform all tasks included therein,

3. Paragraph 3, COMPENSATION TO PROVIDER, is modified: to read as follows:

2. Bythe 7% day of each month, Provider shall submit to the City an invoice for the
fotal amount of work done the previous month. Pricing and accounting of charges are to
be according to the fee schedule as set forth in Exhibit A-1 and ineorporated herein by
this reference. - .

b..  Provider shall be compensated for the services petformed in accordance with the
originial contract and the First Amendment consistent with the téfms of those agreements.
Additionally, Provider shall be compensated for the First Amendment, covering services
perforthed during the period between, at the annual rate set forth in Exhibit A of the First
Amendrent. Compensation for services performed pursuant to the First Amendment

| 5-G Exhibit 2
07414721 10-19-2021

AMEND.AGR




shall not exceed $258,178. Total Compensation for this Agreemént shall not exceed
$422,473.

4. Except as expressly modified hereih, all other terms and covenants set forth in the
Agreement shall remain the same and shall be in full force and effect.

Signatures on following page

07/14/21
AMEND,.AGR



ECS IMAGENG
A Califotnid Corporation

CITY OF ALAMEDA
A Municipal Cozripeggit;

'07/14/21
AMEND - AGR

- By: Carolyn T. Hogg
IT Director

* By: Alan M. Cohen
Assistant City Attorney




Annual Maiftenance and Licensin

1271701603

.ECS IMAGING, INC. . s e e 2| QQLIOLE

Breriide, O 92508
wvw ECHUnayly con 2

LEEIERARY 3] nm.unrm' fanwgea

Compary. Cay of Alnndy QufaMumber: 60721

Frosa: Vattd Thraugh

E-at. Tamx als
AccastMywgen PeoH
Phone: 925586754
Emat

Deserption of Produet and Scrvices i
Upgrade exlsting Laserflctie Unlted [ legacy vmlnn) Softwarcto bscrﬂche 1O [eurrent version) sce addtitlonal featuras included in attachament.

‘Software
Ala lndudu Warkﬂuw, WQh Amm, Mnblle. Adv. Au dll Trall, Dull:l Signatures, Dlxamlonl, Unﬂrruled S«mﬂ & Rupadlurks. Forms Essenthals

ENFPLSQ

|1|dm Rlo puomamed Full Usors {50- % usm) $ 900 65§ 63,050.00

£pLS2 (asdrfichie Bio Public Porla lor 2 Laserfiche Servers § 30,00000 1 H 50,000.00

ECNC " Laserfiche Connector {50-99 Users) H A8.50 65 $ 3,152.50

EFRM Lasediche Earms Prafesslonal Full User {50-599 users) 3 57.00 &5 S 6,305.00

EPFRM Laserficha Forms Portal Add:on $ 799500 1 H 7,995.00

a1 Laserfiche Quik Flekds Care $ 500000 1 $ 5,000.00

QFA Lasérdiche quk Filds Agdnt $  10,000.00 1 s 10,000,00

A Lasettiche lmpnn Menx S 150000 1 s 1,500,600

Tradein Credit °$ {109,430.00] Saftwara Subtotal $  37,572.50

12,610.00

ENFPLSOB:  Latorfiche Rio Pilot Nagicd Ful Users {S0-99 users) LSAP s 19400 65 5
. 'EP[.szq Laserfiche Ao Public Postal for 2 Lasertiche Servars LSAP- 5 10,000.00 1 H 10,000.00
ECNCB " Laserficha Conncetor {5099 usérs} LSAP s 9.70 . &5 ] 630.50
EFRMB l:l!urﬂd\u Forms Pmle&s!nru! Full User {50-89 users} LSAP H 19.40 65 S 1,281.00
EPFRME Lasarficha Faems Portal Addantsap 5 1,600.00 1 $ 1,600.00
acis Laserfiche Quick Fields Care LSAP 5 100000 1 H 1,000.00
QFAB s $ 200000 1§ 200000
1AB ' Iasarﬂ(.hu Import Aucnl 15ap s 300.00 1 H 300.00
ECSGOLD “*ECsGaip Priority Suppan $ 175.00 ao § 14,000.00
Annual Maintenance Subtotal § 43,401.50

Hardware - -

- ’ ’ Hardware Subtotal $ -

Professional Services - L

ECST - ECS Turn-key Configure, Consulting Project Mgmt & Fralning $ 360000 100 S 3,60000

Professional Services Subitotal 5 3,600.00
iSperial Teeme NN - -
install 3l software abave (1 for PD, AMP, City), data tan from AMP & PD to Main Rlo YM Servers, user teaining City, D, AMP = system sdmin
togeihicr, soirch. Sean/indexall deuru together}  Clierent available Gold Suppart heurs will be used as needed for data uplaad to clovd & projeet necds beyord
abave uated amount. -

Subtotal . § 84,574.00

Tax Rate Software Only (Bownload Only) Q.000% Tax § “
B Schiware i anly wailabla via dawnioad ind it aot subet 1o CA valertan Shipplng_$ .

Total §  84,574.00

£ e 100% ot projret srort, iret wpfrong by swirer d 2 poy!
12! Priority Support | tmmn ndudes

Mo Respensi b peort O Twoltes 1dmartians (ot £ song Jrose’
oYiveHoun bl suppait it 2.30am » 00om PTALF Quaterly Usoe Grovpy
QUntmited Maceand € il Supzont aMantAly E-Hewtherter
; O - o ed On-i Ly 3%
m.mnummum;mmhmm necded Customées net
. el train tin wnder th h nszsl‘lh:ulmmlnoulmummlummu

adzition 10 wooert supacet, and tn & hous m i
a:csmzuna-.-wnamn i z
L_.mwmm“m - )

ey et it . a1 1% snsty. Befatth b cechartgad for &
e comms vt eondbiaes spicif i
Trade tn Item Qiy Cost Tota!
Weblink 1 §7.991.00 $7,991.00
LF Plus L $3,825.00  $3,825.00
LF Full Users 55 $54800°  $30.140.00
Import Agant 1 $1,490.00 $1,491.00
Email Plug in 18 $30,00 $1,440.00
Srapshot 55 $100.00 $5,500.00
Quick Fields 1 $491.00 $491.00
Scan Connect 2 5165.00 $330.00
Quick Fields Agent 1 §9,991.00 $9,991.00
Zone OCR 1 $2,791.00 $2,791.00
Raaltime look up 1 $591.00 $591.00
Ratreval Users 50 sz00 510,858.00
AME Sarvar 1 50,0000 520,00000
AdUIRME Secver 2 $1,000.00 $6,000.00
Wab Cllent 1 $7,991.00 $7,991.00

$109,430.00

Exhibit A1




% THE HARTFORD | | D(L % -
BUSINESS SERVICE CENTER . "
- 3600 WISEMAN BLVD .

‘HARTFORD SAN ANTONIO TX 78251 October 6, 2021

h {Cxty of Alameda :
. 2263 SANTA CLARA AVE
ALAMEDA CA 94501

‘Account Information: s

: ML \. Contact Us

Business Service Center

Business Hours: " Monday - Friday

(7AM = 7PM Central Standard Time)
Phone: (866) 467-8730 '
Fax: (888) 443-6112

Email: agency. servnces@thehartford com
Website: hitps: //busmess thehartford.com

[ Policy Holder Details : | ECS IMAGING, INC.

Enclosed please find a Certificate Of Insurance for the above referenced Policyholder. Please contact us if you have any
'questlons or concerns. ’

Sincerely, - -
Your Hartford Serwce Team

WLTRO005 - ‘



ACORD"

A CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE
POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE [SSUING INSURER(S),.
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

DATE (MMDDYYYY),
10/06/2021

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. (f SUBROGATIONIS WNVEb

subject to the terms and conditians of the policy, certain policles may require an endomment A statement on this certificate does not :
confer rights to the cartificata holder In lleu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER CONTACT .

HUB, INTERNATIONAL INS SVCS INC/PHS - | NAME: : :

72165935 ) Pﬁgn:.o (866) 467-8730 (Fm' No) (868) 443-6112
" h N 0)

The Hartford Businass Servica Center W e ;

3600 Wiseman Bivd E-MAIL

San Antonio, TX 78251 ABORESS:

: : ' INSURERIS} AFFORDING COVERAGE . NAKE
INSURED INSURERA : Sentinel Insurance Campany Lid. 11060
5506 BROCKTON AVE STE C WSURER G '
RIVERSIDE CA 925061887 INSURERC:

: INSURERD :

INSURERE :

) INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: "~ REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE

TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. :

(THSH] —JADOL [5UER POLICYEFF | FOLICY EXP
o TYPE OF INSURANCE v POLICY NUMBER | paarnnry oen LIMITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY . EACH OCCURRENCE $2,000,000| -
|cwmsmn5 OCCUR Emase TORENTEQ $1,000,000
"' |General Liability _ MED EXP {Any ona pordon) $10,000
A 72 SBA KT6798 10/01/2021 | 10/01/2022 | PERSONAL & ADVINJURY $2,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE uMnr APPLIES PER: ' GENERAL AGGREGATE $4,000,000
. ,000,000
| |pouiey |:] PRO- E LoC PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG $4,0
OTHER:
| AuToMOBILE LABILITY coE MBINED SINGLE LiMIT $2,000,000
ANY AUTO _ _ BODILY INJURY (Per persan)
Al |NLOWNED | | SCHERULED 72 SBAKTE798 | 10/01/2021 | 10/01/2022 | BODILY INJURY (Per accidsniy
[, | HIRED - NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE
_x_ AUTOS X | autos {Pez accident)
| X | umereLLA Liag | X | OCOUR _ EACH OCCURRENCE $2.000,000
A |cesswa | D 72SBAKT6798 | 10/01/2021 | 10/01/2022 | AGGREGATE $2,000,000
ueul X ' RETENTION $ 10,000
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER
AND EMPLOYERS' LU\B!LITV STATUI'E
ANV ™ E.L EACH ACCIDENT
PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE WA
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? [ EL DISEASE -EAEMPLOYEE
(Mandatory in NK)
U yua, dasicribe undar ELL. DISEASE - ROLICY LIMIT
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS belaw

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additionat Remarks Schedute, may be atiached # more apace Is requirad)
Those usual to the Insured’s Operations.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION :

City of Alameda SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED

2263 SANTA CLARA AVE BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED

ALAMEDA CA 94501 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. -

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
S wsnr; H Lasthrsatns.
© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




ACORD
Qe

ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:
LOC#:

AGENCY

HUB INTERNATIONAL INS SVCS INC/PHS

NAMED INSURED

ECS IMAGING, INC.

Page 2 of

FORM NUMBER: _ACORD 25 _ FORM TITLE:

POLICY NUMBER 5905 BROCKTON AVE STE C
SEE ACORD 25 RIVERSIDE CA 92506-1887
CARRIER NAIC CODE
SEE ACORD 25

errecTive pATE: SEE ACORD 25
ADDITIONAL REMARKS .
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ]}CORD FORM

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Certificate holder is an additional insured per the Business Liability Coverage Form SS0008 attached to this policy. Waiver of
Subrogation applies in favor of the: Certificate Holder per the Business Liability Coverage Form SS0008, attached to this policy

Coverage is primary and noncontributory per the Business Liability Coverage Form SS0008, attached to this policy. Notice of
Cancellation will be provided in accordance with Form §§1223, attached to this policy.

ACORD 101 (2014/01)

© 2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




POLICY NUMBER: 72 SBA KT6798 ' : ‘

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - STATE/POLITICAL SUBDIVISION

CITY OF CORONA,ITS OFFICERS, OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES & VOLUNTEERS
ATIN: JOANN "BAEZA o

400 S VICENTIA AVE, STE 320

CORONA, CA 92882 -

CITY OF MARTINEZ, ITS OFFICERS, OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES AND DESIGNATED
VOLUNTEERS * .

525 HENRIETTA ST

‘MARTINEZ CA 94553

CITY OF ALAMEDA

THE CITY COUNCIL, BOARDS, COMMISSIONS,
OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES AND VOLUNTEERS
2263 SANTA CLARA AVE

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

CENTRAL BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

THE DISTRICT,DISTRICTS GOVERNING BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND DISTRICTS
ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS,OFFICERS,EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND
VOLUNTEERS :

6252 TELEGRAPH RD
‘COMMERCE, CA 90040

CITY OF SOUTH EL MONTE AND ITS ELECTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES,
- SERVANTS, ATTORNEYS, DESIGNATED VOLUNTEERS, AND AGENTS SERVING AS
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS IN THE ROLE OF THE CITY OR AGENCY OFFICIALS
1415 SANTA ANITA AVE .
SOUTH EL MONTE, CA 91733

CITY OF COLTON
650 N LA CADENA DR
COLTON, CA 92324

CITY OF VISTA
ATTIN: CLAIRE LOPEZ

FormIH 1200 11 85 T SEQ. NO. 005 Printed in U.S.A. Page 001 (CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)
Process Date: 07/16/20 Expiration Date: 10/01/21



ACORD’
"

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMIDDIYYYY)

Acctit 2405023 10/7/2021

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED. AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND.OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. if
SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the ferms and conditions of the policy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on this
certificate does not confer fights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

P GONTAGT
Eg::tgszompanles. LLC st 888-828-8365 -
3657 Briarpark Dr., Suite 700 JEA_%NIQ.E_#M | (AIC, No):
Houston, TX 77042 ADDRESS: :
: INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURERA : Ace American Insurance Co. . 22667
“és(?g IEIEAGING. INC. . ) INSURER B :
5905 BROCKTON AVE STEC INSURER C :
RIVERSIDE, CA 92506-1887 INSURERD ;.
INSURERE :
INSURERF ;
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT" TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR [ADDLSUBR] Y EFF
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD [ WVD POLICY NUMBER (WDBNYYY) | (BN umTs
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY . : EACH OCCURRENCE = |5
| DAMAGE TO RENTED
J CLAIMS-MADE |:| OCCUR: PREMISES (Ea occumance) .| §
| MED EXP (Any one p $
- PERSONAL & ADV INJURY - | §
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $
| |powey || BB& Loc : PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | §
OTHER: $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY B neateny o HMIT |5
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | S
] ALL OWNED SCHEDULED i -
| | AuTos AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE P
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS {Per accident)
s
| [umereLLa Las OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $ .
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE - $
DED l I RETENTION § [ .E - s
WORKERS COMPENSATION % | EER :
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN STATUTE ER__ pyrp
' : 1 CIDENT $ 1000,
A |ORHCERMEmBER EXCLUBED? Ve NIA 70083917 10172021 | 10172022 [EL-EACHAC
’ (Mandmrv In NH) .| E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] $ 1.000.000
DS TP TION OF OPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §_1.000.000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIGNS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is requirsd)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED HEFOhE
"THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED

iIN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. .
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CITY OF ALAMEDA ‘ ,

2263 SANTA CLARA AVE = .

ALAMEDA,, CA 94501 SN % _

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION, All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




